

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4977/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2013 in CRLM No.12632/2013, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRANTI SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 17th June, 2013 when the case was taken up the
following order was passed:

"Issue notice.

In the meantime, in the event the petitioners are
arrested in connection with FIR No. 246 of 2012 dated
25th September, 2012 P.S. Rajpura City, Patiala, Punjab,
they shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the
Arresting Authority."

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in the
pendency of the case, the petitioners cooperated the investigating
officer in the matter of investigation and in view of this Court's
order

-2-

the Investigating Authority has released the petitioners on bail.
In the facts and circumstances of the case, we make order dated
17th June, 2013 passed by this Court absolute.

The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master